

G.R-35 of 2022
R-35/2022

Order No. 17 dated 12.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance I.d WA.

The accused Marjina Bibi, Samsul Hoque and Parvina Bibi are present.

The accused Bapi Rahaman prayed time. The time prayer stands rejected. Issue WA.

Extract copy of the order be sent to Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S to take note of the fact that the court will not allow any mechanical report with any vague reason of NER. Successful execution of WA has to be sent by the concerned P.S otherwise the court will not hesitate to take strict legal action.

Adjourned to **27.11.2025** for report and appearance.

BC-II to comply accordingly.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)