

G.R-35 of 2022
R-35/2022

Order No. 18 dated 27.11.2025

Today is fixed for report and appearance.

The accused Marjina Bibi, Samsul Hoque and Parvina Bibi are present.

No report is received from Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S.

The Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S is to appear before the court in person and submit a report as to why he failed to comply the order of this court.

Extract copy of the order be sent to Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S through O.C Sahebganj P.S for information.

Fix **12.12.2025** for personal appearance and further order.

BC-II to comply accordingly.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to :-
O.C Sahebganj P.S.